QUESTION NO 10

By Councillor Gloyer for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 May 2019

Question

(1) Over the last 12 months, how many times has permission been granted for commercial vehicles selling food, drink or merchandise to operate in the city's parks?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Please list the parks where such permission was granted and the dates when the vehicles operated there.

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What is the process for consultation with the respective community council, Friends of the Park (where such a group has been constituted) and other users and neighbours of the park, in advance of a catering concession being granted?

Answer (3)